

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.

1st Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum) N.I.T. No. - WBIW/SDO/Kul/NIT-02/2023-24

Memo No- 632 Date- 14.06.2023

Details of 1st Corrigendum:- For West Bengal Panchayat General Elections, 2023 and M.C.C., "Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper", "Date & Time of opening of Tender" as further extended as shown in the table given below-

SL. No.	Activity	Date and time as per NIT		Date and time as per 1 st Corrigendum	
i)	Last Date & Time for application for Tender Form.	15/06/2023	Up to 15.00 hrs.	15/06/2023	Up to 15.00 hrs.
ii)	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	15/06/2023	Up to 17.00 hrs.	15/06/2023	Up to 17.00 hrs.
iii)	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper	19/06/2023	Up to 15:00 hrs.	17/07/2023	Up to 15:00 hrs.
iv)	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division, Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas.	19/06/2023	At 15.30 hrs.	17/07/2023	At 15.30 hrs.

2. List of works. :-

SI. No	Name of Work/Scheme/ Project	Amount put to Tender (Tender value) (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Time allowed for completion	Source of fund	Minimum eligibility of the contractor/bidder for participating in the tender	Mile stone
1	2	3	4	6	7	8	
1	Flood protection and Mitigation work and reducing vulnerabilities of people as a measure of emergent repairing of ghoghs in between Ch. 5.60 Km. and 5.70 Km. in Mouza - Purba Shyamnagar along river Beledona in Block and PS Kultali, Dist South 24	99,996.00	2,000.00	07 (Seven) Days	SDS/ SDRF	Bonafide Out siders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 (five)years.	After3 days 50% work, after 7days 100% work

- 1 -	age						
	Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division Lat 22°9'55" N, Long 88°37'32" E.						
2	Flood protection and Mitigation work and reducing vulnerabilities of people as a measure of emergent repairing of ghoghs in between Ch. 18.50 Km. and 18.60 Km. in Mouza - Gopalganj along river Matla in Block and PS Kultali, Dist South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division Lat 22°4'27" N, Long 88°37'26" E.	99,966.00	2,000.00	07 (Seven) Days	SDS/ SDRF	Bonafide Out siders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 (five) years.	After3 days 50% work, after 7days 100% work.
3	Flood protection and Mitigation work and reducing vulnerabilities of people as a measure of emergent repairing of ghoghs in between Ch. 3.950 Km. and 4.000 Km. in Mouza - Kishorimohonpur along river Thakuran in Block and PS Kultali, Dist South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division. Latitude-21.887236' Longitude-88. 497596'	75,939.00	1,520.00	07 (Seven) Days	SDS/ SDRF	Bonafide Out siders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 (five)years.	After3 days 50% work, after 7days 100% work.

Note: All other terms and conditions of the NIT remain unchanged

Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas

1st Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum) N.I.T No – WBIW/SDO/Kul/NIT-02/2023-24

Memo No. – 632 Dated: - 14.06.2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer II, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, south 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700144. This has reference to his memo no.743-E II dated: 02.06.2023.
- 2. Sub Divisional Officer, Raidighi (I) Sub Division, Kuemari (I) Sub Division, Canning (I) Sub Division, Gosaba (I) Sub Division, Basanti (I) Sub Division,
- 3. The Divisional Accountant, Jaynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. Estimating Section, Jaynagar Irrigation Division.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division Raidighi, South 24 Paraganas